The schedule “A”Annexure-|

Scale of fees payable for licence and Annual Rel{®ube-5) of licence fee all factories
(other than power generating stations and Elettsigdastations)

Total H.P. Maximum Number of person to be employed on anydiaing the year.
installed
'r:‘]g'gifé"e of 20 50 100 500 1000 2000 5000]  Above 5000
equipment

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Nil HP 1000 1500 2000 3000 5000 7000 10,000 15,000
Up to 50 HP 2000 2500 3000 5000 10,000 15,000 20,000 25,000
Above 50 HP 2500 3000 3500 7000 15,000 20,000 25,000 28,000
Up to 100
Above 100 HP 3500 5000 7000 15,000 25,000 28,000 30,000 35,000
Up to 500
Above 500 HP 7000 10,000 15,000 25,000 30,000 35,000 50,00(¢ 060,0
Up to 1000
Above 1000 | HP 10,000 15,000 20,000 28,000 35,000 50,000 60,000 ,00@0
Up to 2000
Above 2000 | HP 15,000 20,000 25,000 30,000 50,000 60,000 70,000 ,0080
Up to 5000
Above 5000 | HP 20,000 25,000 28,000 35,000 60,000 70,000 80,000 ,0000
Up to 10000
Above 10000 | HP 25,000 28,000 30,000 50,000 70,000 80,000 90,000 00,a00




Schedule “B”

Scale of fees payable for licence and Annual Reheflacence by Power Generating Stations.

Generating Capacity in Kilowatts

Up tp

Above
Above
Above
Above
Above
Above
Above
Above
Above
Above
Above

Above

(1)

500 Kw

500 Kw &

1000 Kw &

5000 Kw &

10000 Kw &

20000 Kw &

30000 Kw &

50000 Kw &

75000 Kw &

100000 Kw &

200000 Kw &

400000 Kw &

1000000

Kw

Up to
Up to
Up to
Up to
Up to
Up to
Up to
Up to
Up to
Up to

Up to

1000 Kw

5000 Kw

10000 Kw

20000 Kw

30000 Kw

50000 Kw

75000 Kw

100000 Kw

200000 Kw

400000 Kw

1000000 Kw

Up to 100

(2)
2700.00

5400.00
13500.00
18000.00
22500.00
28500.00
36000.00
45000.00
51000.00
63000.00
75000.00
85500.00

94500.00

From -B&D

3
3600.00

7500.00

15000.00

19500.00

24000.00

30000.00

37500.00

46500.00

52500.00

64500.00

76500.00

87000.00

96000.00

From 251 to 500

4
4500.00

9600.00

16500.00

21000.00

25500.00

31500.00

39000.00

48000.00

54000.00

66000.00

78000.00

88500.00

97500.00

Over 500

5
5400.00

12000.00

18000.00

22500.00

27000.00

33000.00

40500.00

49500.00

55500.00

67500.00

79500.00

90000.00

99000.00



Schedule “C”
Scale of fees payable for licence and Annual RehefMacence by Electrical Substation etc.

Capacity More than 9 Workers
1) (2)
Up to 300Kw .. 1500.00
Above 500 Kw & 1000 Kw 3000.00
Above 1000 Kw & 5000 Kw 6000.00
Above 5000 Kw & 10000 Kw 9000.00
Above 10000 Kw & 20000 Kw 15000.00
Above 20000 Kw & 30000 Kw 18000.00
Above 30000 Kw & 50000 Kw 24000.00
Above 50000 Kw & 75000 Kw 27000.00
Above 75000 Kw & 100000 Kw 30000.00
Above 100000 Kw & 200000 Kw 36000.00
Above 200000 Kw & 400000 Kw 42000.00
Above 400000 Kw & 1000000 Kw 48000.00
Above 1000000 KW oniiiiiiiiiiiies e 54000.00



